

# Texas State Library and Archives Commission FY 2022 Family Place Training Award Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) will serve as an agreement between the Texas State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC), the library identified below, and the library's legal entity. The library staff member named below is hereby awarded a training position at Family Place Training online to take place May 2- May 27, 2022.

Library's Legal Entity Name: Upshur County

Library Name and Address: Upshur County Library

702 W Tyler St, Gilmer TX, 75644

Award Recipient/Library Staff Member Name: Kari Dunn

Email Address: upshurcountylibrary@yahoo.com

Telephone Number: 903-843-5001

### Source of Funds

This project is funded by a grant from the Institute of Museum and Library Services to the Texas State Library and Archives Commission under the provisions of the Library Services and Technology Act (2021).

Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN): LS-249990-OLS-21 Assistance Listing Number/Title: 45.310 Grants to States

**Tuition Number: FPT-22032** 

# **TSLAC Family Place Training Award Requirements**

This one-time, federally-funded award paid directly to Middle Country Public Library on behalf of the above-named recipient covers the recipient's tuition expenses related to attending online Family Place training.

As a selected recipient of a TSLAC Family Place Training Award, the library legal entity, library, and award recipient agree to the following terms of the training award.

#### 1. Award Recipient will:

- a. Notify TSLAC as soon as possible if selected Recipient is unable to attend the training, or becomes otherwise ineligible to attend (e.g., accepts a different position within the library or leaves employment at the library named above). Substitutions may be permitted subject to TSLAC approval.
- b. Attend all scheduled activities as outlined in the Family Place training syllabus provided to the recipient once training begins.

Please email the completed MOU to Bethany Wilson, TSLAC Grants Administrator, at <a href="mailto:bwilson@tsl.texas.gov">bwilson@tsl.texas.gov</a> on or before April 15, 2022.

# **GRANTOR**

# **Texas State Library and Archives Commission**

Bethany Wilson, Grants Administrator
3/18/2022

Date

Donna Osborne, Chief Financial Officer
3/18/2022

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

**SUBRECIPIENT** 

**Upshur County (Legal Entity)** 

**Uphsur County Library**